
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:458
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015
Serving Milk under MDMS
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the centre has recently written to some States to consider distribution of free milk to school children as a part of the Mid-Day-Meal Scheme (MDMS) and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the names of the States which are serving free milk under the Scheme?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No Madam.

(b) The State Governments of Gujarat, Kerala, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh and Puducherry are providing milk to the school children from their own resources.
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